TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Remove Reg. No. 1997939 From Reel/Frame 002643/0884

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nylok Corporation	Nylok Fastener Corporation	05/05/2003	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nylok Corporation
Street Address:	15260 Hallmark Drive
City:	Macomb
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48042-4007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	0907426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-0379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦F

Phone: 312-236-0733 Email: ryan@nshn.com

Correspondent Name: Keith A. Vogt – Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro

Address Line 1: 181 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NYLOK TM ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth L. Ryan

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0650

900000250

Total Attachments: 1 source=nylok-2.TIF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0651

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the , in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees. (Signature) · (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name (Signature) (Signature) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) 5. (For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the by the shareholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following) at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the amendment. by written consent of the shareholders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) by written consent of all the shareholders or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section 611(2). **Profit Corporations** Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations 2002

(Type or Frint Name)

(Type or Print Title)

R.C. Gluth, Vice President

(Type or Print Name)

RECORDED: 05/09/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0652